Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com  	 1
Rev.  00A
08/25/09
IS24C08A  IS24C16A
IS24C08A/16A
2-WIRE (I2C)
8K/16K-bit
AUTOMOTIVE

08/25/09
IS24C08A  IS24C16A
ORDERING INFORMATION
Automotive (A1) Grade*: -40°C to +85°C, Lead-free
Voltage Range Part Number* Package Type* (8-pin)
2.7V to 3.6V IS24C08A-3GLA1-TR 150-mil SOIC (JEDEC)
IS24C08A-3ZLA1-TR 3 x 4.4 mm TSSOP
2.7V to 3.6V IS24C16A-3GLA1-TR 150-mil SOIC (JEDEC)
IS24C16A-3ZLA1-TR 3 x 4.4 mm TSSOP
*
1. Contact ISSI Sales Representatives for availability and other package information.
2. The listed part numbers are packed in tape and reel “-TR” (4K per reel). UDFN/DFN is 5K per reel.
3. For tube/bulk packaging, remove “-TR” at the end of the P/N.